State of West Virginia Campaign Financial Statement
(Long Form) in Relation to the 2016 Election Year

Candidate or Committee Name

LAWPAC

Candidate or Committee's Treasurer

Timothy C. Bailey

Political Party (for candidates)

Treasurer's Mailing Address (Street, Route or P.O. Box)

P. O. Box 3968

Office Sought (for candidates) District/Division

City, State, Zip Code Daytime Phone #
Charleston, WV 25339  (304)344-0692

Election Cycle Reporting Period (check one):

Primary - First Report D Pre-primary Report D Post-primary Report Check if Applicable:
Due March 26 - April 1, 2016 Due April 25 - 29, 2016 Due May 23 - June 21, 2016 D AmendedReport
You must also check
D General - FirstReport Pre-general Report D Post-general Report box of appropriate
Due September 26 - 30, 2016 Due October 24 - 28,2016 Due Nov. 21 - Dec. 19, 2016 reporting period
D Final Report
. i Annual ReportDueln _____ Calendar Year Zero balance required.
:zn oEr:?nc tlo;eg g :;,Ie O Due last Saturday in March or within 6 PAC must also file
p g : daysthereafter Form F-6 Dissolution
REPORT TOTALS
Fill in totals at the completion of the report.

RECEIPTS OF FUNDS: Totalsforthis Period CASH BALANCE SUMMARY
Contributions (Page 3) $4,881.22 Beginning Balance $7,674.56
Monetary Contributions from all 0 (ending balance from
Fund-Raising Events __ (Page 4) + previousreport)

Receipt of a Transfer of TotalMonet
+0 > otalMonetary
Excess Funds (Page 8) Contributions + $4,881.22
Total Monetary Contributions: =$4,881 22 =
»| Total Otherincome + .23
In-Kind Contributions (Page 5) +0 — S
Subtotal: a B 12,556_01

Total Contributions: =$4,881.22

Total Expenditures (Page 7) 4.00 n
OtherIncome (Page 5) $.23 P : $

- Total Disbursements of
Loans Received (Page 6) +0 Excess Funds  ®agesy | +0 I
Total Other Income: _ RepaymentofLoans (Pages)|, ()
OUTSTANDING LOANS & DEBTS: Subtotal: A - $4.00
Unpaid Bills (Page 9) 0
Outstanding Loans (page 6) +0 Ending Balance: $12,552.01
Total Debts: -0 (Subtotal a. - Sybtotal b)|_
*Cannot be negative balance

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS

ELECTION YEAR-TO-DATE
(Add total contributions fromallreports)

L P $124,013.46

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

ELECTION YEAR-TO-DATE
(Add total expenditures from all reports)

$183,684.00 ] —

Official Form F-7 Issued by the WV State Election Commission Revised 05/15
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Page 2. Contributors of Checkifadditionalpages
$250 or Less havebeenattached.

DATE CONTRIBUTOR'S FULL NAME OR COMMITTEE'S NAME AMOUNT

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

MAKE AS MANY COPIES . i
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED Subtotal of contributors of $250 or less: $3,381 22
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LAWPAC

Pre-General Report (September 26 - October 23, 2016)

Contributions Less Than $250

Donor
L. Lee Javins

J. R. Carter
Taylor Downs
Christopher Nace

Aaron Harrah

Doug Spencer
Thomas Boggs
James McQueen
Kathy Brown
Kevin Burgess
Linda Garrett
Erika Kolenich
Chad Lovejoy
Lynnette Marshall
Richard Monahan
Ben Sheridan
Joanthan Mani
Damon Ellis
Bernie Layne

Jonathan Marshall

Date

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016

30, 2016

Oct. 12, 2016

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30,2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016
30, 2016

30, 2016

Amount
$83.33

$83.33
$41.66
$50.00
$10.00
$10.00
Total
$25.00
$111.10
$83.33
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10

$111.10

$111.10

Total
$83.33

$83.33
$41.66

$50.00

$20.00

$25.00
$111.10

$83.33
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10
$111.10

$111.10




Donor
David Duffield

Michael Romano

Jason Causey

James S. Arnold

Timothy C. Bailey

C. Michael Bee

Robert V. Berthold Jr.

Guy Bucci

James A. Byrum

Stuart Calwell

Harry Deitzler

Sandra Harrah

Allan N. Karlin

Jim Lees

Tim Manchin

Marvin Masters

T. C. McCarthy

Daniel McCune

Paul Perfater

Harvey Peyton

Lawrence Schultz

James J. Sellitti

Date
Sept. 30, 2016
Sept. 30, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Sept. 30, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016
Oct. 12, 2016

Oct. 12, 2016

Oct. 12, 2016

Amount
$111.10

$50.00
$25.00

Total

$200.00
$100.00
$83.33
$16.67
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$16.67
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$25.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00

$50.00

Total

$111.10

$75.00
$200.00
$100.00
$83.33
$16.67
$50.00
$50.00
$75.00
$50.00
$16.67
$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$25.00
$100.00
$100.00
$25.00

$50.00




Donor Date Amount Total
Stephen Skinner Oct. 12, 2016 $100.00 $100.00

William Tiano Oct. 12, 2016 $12.50 $12.50

Total Contributions Less Than $250 $3,381.22




Page 3.

Contributors of
More than $250

[/ |checkifadditionatpages
havebeenattached.

DATE

INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTOR ORCOMMITTEE'S NAME AMOUNT

Full Name: P| EASE SEE ATTACHED

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (individual contributor only)
Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: {political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’'s job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

MAKE AS MANY COPIES
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED

Subtotal of all contributors of more than $250| $1500.00

Subtotal of all contributors of $250 or less (Frompage2) |, $3,381.22

Total Contributions: |= $4 831.22




LAWPAC

Pre-General Report (September 26 - October 23, 2016)
Contributions More Than $250

Tammy Bowles Raines - Attorney
Tammy Bowles Raines Law Office - 227 Capitol Street, Suite 201, Charleston, WV 25301

Sept. 27, 2016 $500.00

Carl E. Hostler - Attorney
Prim Law Firm - 30 Chase Drive, Hurricane, WV 25526
Sept. 27, 2016 $1,000.00

Total ContributionsMore Than $250 $1,500.00




Page 4. FUND-RAISING EVENTS

GeneralRevenueFund.

The only exception to this rule may apply to political party executive committees. (W V Code §3-8-5a)

Checkifadditionalpages

havebeenattached.

All monetary contributions received at a fundraiser must be reported in the Event Summary below.
If contributor's name and amount are not listed, the contribution must be turned over to the West Virginia

EVEN MMA
Date of Event Total Monetary
Contributions:
Type of Event 'I'((I>ttal _Exgenditure7s:
emized on page -
Name of Place Held page7)
Address of Place Held NETRECEIPTS: |=
Total In-Kind Contributions
related to the Fund-raiser:
(itemized on pagi!i)
Contributors of $250 or less Contributors of more than $250
Date FullName Amount Date Amount

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (Individual onty)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee  only)

Subtotal of contributors of
$250 or less:

MAKE COPIES OF THIS PAGE TO LIST ADDITIONAL
CONTRIBUTIONS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES TO REPORT.

Subtotal of contributors of more than $250:
Subtotal of contributors of $250 or less :

TotalContributions:

-+




Page 5.

OTHERINCOME: INTEREST, REFUNDS, MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

Date

Source ofIncome Type of Receipt Amount
9/30/16 Chase - Interest on Checking Account Interest $.23
Total Other Income: $23
Checkifadditionalpages
havebeenattached.
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS
Date Name and Contributor Information Description of Contribution Value

MAKE AS MANY COPIES
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED.

TotalIn-Kind Contributions: O




Checkifadditionalpages
Page 6. LOA N S havebeenattached.

West Virginia Code: §3-8-5f. Loans to candidates, organizations or persons for election purposes.

"Every candidate, financial agent, person or association of persons or organization advocating or opposing the nomination
or election of any candidate or the passage or defeat of an y issue oritem to be voted upon may not receive any money or any
otherthing of value toward election expenses except from the candidate, his or herspouse oralending institution. Allloans shall
be evidenced by a written agreement executed by the lender, whether the candidate, his or herspouse, orthe lending institution,
Such agreement shall state the date and amount of the loan, the terms, including interest and repayment schedule, and a
description of the collateral, if any, and the full names and addresses of all parties to the agreement. A copy of the agreement
shall be filed with the financial statement next required after the loan is executed.”

The loan agreement must include all items asked for in the statute. (See above.) The loan agreement does not have to follow
a certain format; generally, if all the required information is listed, any format is acceptable.

Candidates or political committees that take out a loan for the campaign through a bank or other commercial lending institution
mustinclude a copy of the loan agreement executed with that bank or institution. Candidates should not take out loans which
are partially for personal use and partially for the campaign. It is almost impossible to keep reporting straight in this case.

Any money a candidate contributes to his or her campaign committee with the hope of repayment must be treated as aloan and
reported in this section. When a candidate determines that no further repayment can be expected, the loan can be reported
as repaid in this section by entering the amount left to repay in the repayments column and reporting the same amount as a
contributionfromthe candidate on Page 2. These loans mustbe executed in writing. Caution: Candidates may notcarry
outstanding loans from one campaign to the next. Each campaign is separate. Funds from a current campaign
cannot be used to repay a loan from a previous campaign.

How to report loans
1.Each loan for your campaign should be listed on a separate line. (Each time you loan money to the campaign or get a loan,
itis considered to be a separate loan.) Include the following information on the form below:
a. loan(s) from prior reporting periods and the balance of each loan (Col. A.) Ifa payment was made on the loan, list
that in Col. C. Any loan that was repaid in previous reporting periods does not need to be listed.
b. new loans, the amount (Col. B), any repayments (Col. C), and the balance (Col. D.)
2.Attach a copy of the loan agreement for each loan received during the reporting period.

(A copy of the loan agreement for each loan secured during this filing period must accompany this report)
Bank Loans: List name & address Column A ColumnB ColumnC ColumnD
of financial institution Balance of previous Amo.unt of new loar? Repayments Balance outstanding
Candidate or Candidate's Spouse Loans: loan zt end of period | received during period during period at end of period

List name, residence and mailing address of

person(s) makingor cosigning loan Amount Date Amount Date Amourt Amount

Loans Received | RepaymentofLoans |OutstandingLoans

0 0 0

Totals:




ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

Checkifadditional pages

Page 7.
age (Itemize 3rd party expenditures/ reimbursements) havebeenattached.
Date Name of Person or Vendor and Address Purpose Amount
Chase - Checking Account Fees Fees
10/5/16 $4.00

MAKE AS MANY COPIES
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED.

Total Expenditures: | $4 .00




Checkifadditionalpages
Page 8. Receipt of a Transfer of Excess Funds havebeenatached.

Date Candidate Committee Name and Year Amount

Total Receipts of Transfers 0
of Excess Funds:

Disbursements of Excess Funds

Purpose of

Date Name of candidate committee and election year disbursing excess funds .
Disbursement

Amount

Total Disbursements of O
Excess Funds:

MAKEASMANY COPIES
OF THISPAGEAS YOUNEED,




Checkifadditionalpages
Page 9. UNPAIDBILLS havebeenattached.

Date Owed to Whom | Affiliated with what Company or Group Purpose Amount

Total Unpaid Bills: |()

OATH OR AFFIRMATION

l, TI mOthy C ' Balley , swear or affirm that the attached

statement is true and ébrrect, to the best of my knowledge, for all financial transactions occurring within the period
covered by this staté{ent, asTequired by West Virginia Code §3-8-5a.

//' i
£ ;

{(\ Signature of Candidate, Financial

NN
g/ \\ Agent or Treasurer
| October 24 16
Date , 20—




