State of West Virginia Campaign Financial Statement (Long Form) in Relation to the 2016 Election Year

Candidate or Committee Name LAWPAC			or Committee's Treasurer C. Bailey	•		
Political Party (for candidates)	Treasurer's Mailing Address (Street, Route or P.O. Box) P. O. Box 3968					
Office Sought (for candidates)	District/Division	City, State, Zip Code Daytime Phone # Charleston, WV 25339 (304)344-0692				
Election C	ycle Reporting	Period (ch	neck one):	_		
Primary - First Report Due March 26 - April 1, 2016 Pre-pi Due April 1, 2016	rimary Report oril 25 - 29, 2016	Post-primary Report Due May 23 - June 21, 2016			Check if Applicable: Amended Report You must also check	
General - First Report Due September 26 - 30, 2016 Pre-go Due Oc	Post-general Report Due Nov. 21 - Dec. 19, 2016		b re	box of appropriate reporting period		
Non-Election Cycle Reporting Period:	Annual Report Due last Satu days thereafte	rday in Marc	Calendar Year h or within 6	L Z	Final Report Zero balance required. PAC must also file Form F-6 Dissolution	
	REPO	RT TOT	<u>ALS</u>			
RECEIPTS OF FUNDS:	Fill in totals at th	-	•	ANCE	SUMMARY	
Contributions (Page 3)	\$4,881.22		Beginning Balance		\$7,674.56	
Monetary Contributions from all Fund-Raising Events (Page 4)	+0		(ending balance from previous report)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Receipt of a Transfer of Excess Funds (Page 8)	+0		Total Monetary Contributions		+ \$4,881.22	
Total Monetary Contributions:	=\$4,881.22		Total Other Income		+ .23	
In-Kind Contributions (Page 5)	+0					
Total Contributions:	=\$4,881.22		Subtotal:	a.	=\$12,556.01	
Other Income (Page 5)	\$.23		Total Expenditures (F	Page 7)	\$4.00	
Loans Received (Page 6)	+0		Total Disbursements of Excess Funds (Pag	,	+0	
Total Other Income:	=		Repayment of Loans			
OUTSTANDING LOANS 8	& DEBTS:		Subtotal:		= \$4.00	
Unpaid Bills (Page 9)	0		Oubtotal.	ν.	= \$4.00	
Outstanding Loans (Page 6)	+0		Ending Balance		\$12,552.01	
Total Debts:	=0		(Subtotal a Subto *Cannot be negative ba		=	
TOTAL CONTRIB ELECTION YEAR-T (Add total contributions fro	O-DATE	-	TOTAL EXPE ELECTION YE (Add total expenditu	AR-TO	D-DATE	
\$124,013.46			\$183,684.0	0		

Page 2.	Contributors of \$250 or Less	Che hav	ck ifadditional pages e been attached.
DATE	CONTRIBUTOR'S FULL NAME OR COMMITTEE'S NAME		AMOUNT
	PLEASE SEE ATTACHED		
		•	
		1010	
		P	
			_
MAKE AS MAN	NYCOPIES		A A B A B B B B B B B B B B

MAKE AS MANY COPIES OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED

Subtotal of contributors of \$250 or less:

\$3,381.22

LAWPAC
Pre-General Report (September 26 - October 23, 2016)
Contributions Less Than \$250

Donor L. Lee Javins	Date Sept. 30, 2016	Amount \$83.33	Total \$83.33
El Ecc Juvilis	Sept. 30, 2010	763.33	303.33
J. R. Carter	Sept. 30, 2016	\$83.33	\$83.33
Taylor Downs	Sept. 30, 2016	\$41.66	\$41.66
Christopher Nace	Sept. 30, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Aaron Harrah	Sept. 30, 2016	\$10.00	
	Oct. 12, 2016	\$10.00	_
		Total	\$20.00
Doug Spencer	Sept. 30, 2016	\$25.00	\$25.00
Thomas Boggs	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
James McQueen	Sept. 30, 2016	\$83.33	\$83.33
Kathy Brown	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Kevin Burgess	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Linda Garrett	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Erika Kolenich	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Chad Lovejoy	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Lynnette Marshall	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Richard Monahan	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Ben Sheridan	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Joanthan Mani	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Damon Ellis	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Bernie Layne	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Jonathan Marshall	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10

Donor	Date	Amount	Total
David Duffield	Sept. 30, 2016	\$111.10	\$111.10
Michael Romano	Sept. 30, 2016 Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00 \$25.00 Total	\$75.00
Jason Causey	Sept. 30, 2016	\$200.00	\$200.00
James S. Arnold	Oct. 12, 2016	\$100.00	\$100.00
Timothy C. Bailey	Oct. 12, 2016	\$83.33	\$83.33
C. Michael Bee	Oct. 12, 2016	\$16.67	\$16.67
Robert V. Berthold Jr.	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Guy Bucci	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
James A. Byrum	Oct. 12, 2016	\$75.00	\$75.00
Stuart Calwell	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Harry Deitzler	Oct. 12, 2016	\$16.67	\$16.67
Sandra Harrah	Oct. 12, 2016	\$10.00	\$10.00
Allan N. Karlin	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Jim Lees	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Tim Manchin	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Marvin Masters	Oct. 12, 2016	\$100.00	\$100.00
T. C. McCarthy	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00
Daniel McCune	Oct. 12, 2016	\$25.00	\$25.00
Paul Perfater	Oct. 12, 2016	\$100.00	\$100.00
Harvey Peyton	Oct. 12, 2016	\$100.00	\$100.00
Lawrence Schultz	Oct. 12, 2016	\$25.00	\$25.00
James J. Sellitti	Oct. 12, 2016	\$50.00	\$50.00

Donor	Date	Amount	Total
Stephen Skinner	Oct. 12, 2016	\$100.00	\$100.00
William Tiano	Oct. 12, 2016	\$12.50	\$12.50
	Total Contribution	ns Less Than \$250	\$3,381.22

Page	3.
------	----

Contributors of More than \$250



DATE	INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTOR OR COMMITTEE'S NAME	AMOUN'
	Full Name: PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	
	Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)	
	Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)	
	Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)	
	Affiliation: (political committee only)	
·	Full Name:	
	Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)	
	Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)	
	Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)	
	Affiliation: (political committee only)	
	Full Name:	
	Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)	
	Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)	
	Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)	
	Affiliation: (political committee only)	
	Full Name:	
	Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)	
	Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)	
	Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)	
	Affiliation: (political committee only)	
	Full Name:	
	Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)	
	Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)	
	Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)	
	Affiliation: (political committee only)	
	Full Name:	
	Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)	
	Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)	
	Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)	

MAKE AS MANY COPIES OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED Subtotal of all contributors of more than \$250 \$1500.00

Subtotal of all contributors of \$250 or less (From page 2) + \$3,381.22

= \$4,881.22

LAWPAC

Pre-General Report (September 26 - October 23, 2016) Contributions More Than \$250

Tammy Bowles Raines - Attorney

Tammy Bowles Raines Law Office - 227 Capitol Street, Suite 201, Charleston, WV 25301 Sept. 27, 2016 \$500.00

Carl E. Hostler - Attorney

Prim Law Firm - 30 Chase Drive, Hurricane, WV 25526

Sept. 27, 2016

\$1,000.00

Total ContributionsMore Than \$250

\$1,500.00

P	a	q	е	4.

FUND-RAISING EVENTS

٦	Checkifadditional pages
┛	have been attached.

<u>All</u> monetary contributions received at a fundraiser must be reported in the Event Summary below. If contributor's name and amount are not listed, the contribution must be turned over to the West Virginia General Revenue Fund.

The only exception to this rule may apply to political party executive committees. (W V Code §3-8-5a)

			EVENIS	SUMMARY		
Type of Event		Total Monetary Contributions:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Total Expenditures: (Itemized on page 7)	-			
Name (of Place Held			_		
Addres	ss of Place Held			NET RECEIPTS:	=	
				Total In-Kind Contributions related to the Fund-raiser:	**************************************	
				(Itemized on page 5)		
	ntributors of \$250 c			Contributors of more	e than \$250	
Date	Full Name	Amount	Date			Amount
				Full Name: Address: (residential and mailing if they a	are different)	
				Contributor's job: (Individual only)		
				Where contributor works: (Individual only))	:
				Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)		
				Full Name: Address: (residential and mailing if they a	are different)	
				Contributor's job: (Individual only)		
				Where contributor works: (Individual only))	
				Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)		
				Full Name: Address: (residential and mailing if they a	are different)	
				Contributor's job: (Individual only)		
				Where contributor works: (Individual only)		
				Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)		
				Full Name: Address: (residential and mailing if they a	are different)	
				Contributor's job: (Individual only)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Where contributor works: (Individual only))	
				Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)		
				Full Name: Address: (residential and mailing if they a	are different)	
				Contributor's job: (Individual only)		
				Where contributor works: (Individual only))	
				Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)		
				Subtotal of contributors of	more than \$250:	
Sub	ototal of contributors of			Subtotal of contributors of	of \$250 or less :	+
	\$250 or less:			Total	Contributions:	

MAKE COPIES OF THIS PAGE TO LIST ADDITIONAL CONTRIBUTIONS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES TO REPORT.

Page 5.
OTHER INCOME: INTEREST, REFUNDS, MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

0.	THER INCOME: INTEREST, REFUND	S, MISCELLANEOU	JS RECI	EIPTS
Date	Source of Income	Type of Receipt		Amount
9/30/16	Chase - Interest on Checking Account	Interest	\$.23	
	dditional pages nattached.	Total Other Income:	\$.23	
· , , , , , , ,	IN-KIND CONTR	IBUTIONS		
Date	Name and Contributor Information	Description of Contr	ribution	Value
·				1

MAKE AS MANY COPIES OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED.

Total In-Kind Contributions:

_			
0			
U			

Page	6.
-------------	----

LOANS

7	Checkif additional pages
L	have been attached.

West Virginia Code: §3-8-5f. Loans to candidates, organizations or persons for election purposes.

"Every candidate, financial agent, person or association of persons or organization advocating or opposing the nomination or election of any candidate or the passage or defeat of any issue or item to be voted upon may not receive any money or any other thing of value toward election expenses except from the candidate, his or her spouse or a lending institution. All loans shall be evidenced by a written agreement executed by the lender, whether the candidate, his or her spouse, or the lending institution. Such agreement shall state the date and amount of the loan, the terms, including interest and repayment schedule, and a description of the collateral, if any, and the full names and addresses of all parties to the agreement. A copy of the agreement shall be filed with the financial statement next required after the loan is executed."

The loan agreement **must** include all items asked for in the statute. (See above.) The loan agreement does not have to follow a certain format; generally, if all the required information is listed, any format is acceptable.

Candidates or political committees that take out a loan for the campaign through a bank or other commercial lending institution must include a copy of the loan agreement executed with that bank or institution. Candidates should not take out loans which are partially for personal use and partially for the campaign. It is almost impossible to keep reporting straight in this case.

Any money a candidate contributes to his or her campaign committee with the hope of repayment must be treated as a loan and reported in this section. When a candidate determines that no further repayment can be expected, the loan can be reported as repaid in this section by entering the amount left to repay in the repayments column and reporting the same amount as a contribution from the candidate on Page 2. These loans must be executed in writing. Caution: Candidates may not carry outstanding loans from one campaign to the next. Each campaign is separate. Funds from a current campaign cannot be used to repay a loan from a previous campaign.

How to report loans

- 1. Each loan for your campaign should be listed on a separate line. (Each time you loan money to the campaign or get a loan, it is considered to be a separate loan.) Include the following information on the form below:
 - a. loan(s) from prior reporting periods and the balance of each loan (Col. A.) If a payment was made on the loan, list that in Col. C. Any loan that was repaid in previous reporting periods does not need to be listed.
 - b. new loans, the amount (Col. B), any repayments (Col. C), and the balance (Col. D.)
- 2. Attach a copy of the loan agreement for each loan received during the reporting period.

LOANS

(A copy of the loan agreement for each loan secured during this filing period must accompany this report)

Bank Loans: List name & address of financial institution Candidate or Candidate's Spouse Loans: List name, residence and mailing address of	Column A Balance of previous loan at end of period	Column B Amount of new loan received during period		Column C Repayments during period		Column D Balance outstanding at end of period	
person(s) making or cosigning loan	Amount	Date	Amount	Date	Amount	Amount	
1.							
2.							
3.							
4.							
5.							
		Loans Re	eceived	Repayment	of Loans	Outstanding Loans	
		0		0		0	
	Totals:			l	1		

raye 1.	Page	7.
---------	------	----

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES (Itemize 3rd party expenditures/ reimbursements)

Checkifadditionalpages
have been attached.

Date	Name of Person or Vendor and Address	Purpose	Amount	
10/5/16	Chase - Checking Account Fees	Fees	\$4.00	
. "				
AKE AS MAN	NY COPIES E AS YOU NEED.	Total Expenditure	0. 64.00	

Page 8.	Receipt of a Transfer of Excess Funds		Checkifade have been a	ditionalpages atached.	
Date	Date Candidate Committee Name and Year				
				mount	
	Total Receipts of T of Excess Funds:	ransfers	0		
	Disbursements of Excess Funds				
Date	Name of candidate committee and election year disbursing excess funds	Purpo Disburs	se of sement	Amount	
			<u> </u>		
	Total Disbut	rsemente	of L		
	Excess Fund	ds:	~ [0		

MAKEAS MANY COPIES OF THIS PAGE AS YOUNEED.

UNPAID BILLS

Checkifadditionalpages
have been attached.

<u></u>				
Date	Owed to Whom	Affiliated with what Company or Group	Purpos	e Amount
		·		
-				
	- g u			
	45			

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Total U	l npaid Bills:	0
			•	<u> </u>
		OATH OR AFFIRMATION		
Tin	nothy C. Ba	ilev		
' 1 <u></u>	-	the best of my knowledge, for all financial to	, swear or	affirm that the attached
covered by	this statement, as re	quired by West Virginia Code §3-8-5a.		
	\times	\prec		
	X0		Agent	Candidate, Financial tor Treasurer
		Date October 24 2	₀ 16	

SECRETARY OF STATE

3016 OCT 28 PH 12: 39

Received By: